## **ADDENDUM**

## MANITOBA-NUNAVUT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR COOPERATION AND DEVELOPMENT

**BETWEEN:** The Government of Nunavut, as represented by the Premier of Nunavut, ("Nunavut")

and

,

The Government of Manitoba, as represented by the Premier of Manitoba. ("Manitoba")

In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the *Manitoba-Nunavut Memorandum of Understanding for Cooperation and Development (2000)*, the Premier of Manitoba and the Premier of Nunavut hereby agree that they and/or their Ministerial designates will meet at least once every two years, commencing in 2009, to further the objectives of this Memorandum of Understanding.

The parties hereby agree that these meetings will be held on an alternating basis between the two jurisdictions.

The Nunavut/Manitoba steering committee, established in section F.14 of the *Manitoba-Nunavut Memorandum of Understanding for Cooperation and Development (2000)* will prepare a workplan based on shared priorities to fulfil the intent of the Memorandum of Understanding. This workplan will be updated in advance of each of the biennial meetings of Premiers, commencing in 2009.

Signed on this 14th day of May, 2008.

Original Signed By
The Honourable Gary Doer
Premier
The Government of Manitoba

Original Signed By
The Honourable Paul Okalik
Premier
The Government of Nunavut